

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5499/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2022 in CAL No. 27370/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJKUMAR NAGPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45793/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52041/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.45917/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION AND I.A NO. 76275/22 APPROPRIATE ORDER/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG
 Mr. Suraj Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Sikka, Adv.
 Mr. Chandrashekhar Bharti, Adv.
 for M/S. K Ashar & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Darius J. Khambata, Sr. Advocate
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Advocate
 Mr. Prateek Seksaria, Advocate
 Mr. MS Ananth, Advocate
 Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Advocate
 Mr. Rohan Talwar, Advocate
 Mr. Subir Kumar, Advocate
 Ms. Disha Shah, Advocate
 Mr. Yash Chheda, Advocate
 Mr. Nishant Chotani, Advocate
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
 Mr. Yohaann Limathwalla, Adv.

Mr. Angad Baxi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sivagnanam K., Adv.

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Arguments heard in part.
- 2 List the Special Leave Petition for further hearing tomorrow (20 July 2022) as part-heard matter.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**